SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18162/2023 B. ANIL KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Anurag Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Debadutta Kanungo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ishaan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Manish, Adv.

Mr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite due service on respondent nos.5, 7, 9, 12, 13, 15, 16, 19 and 20, there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.1 to 4 and 8 have already filed counter affidavit.

As requested, two weeks time, as a last and final opportunity is granted to Ld. Counsel for respondent no.6 to file counter affidavit.

Application for deletion has been filed in respect of respondent nos.10, 11, 14, 17 and 18.

Hence, process the said application for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for consideration.

> PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar