## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 55535/2024, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18162/2023

B. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 55535/2024 - ADDITION /DELETION /MODIFICATION PARTIES

Date: 29-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR Mr. Anurag Tiwary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anilendra Kant Srivastva, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioners filed an application and prays for deleting respondent nos. 10,11,14,17 and 18 from array of parties.

The application is allowed and the respondent nos. 10,11,14,17 and 18 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)