

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18162/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2023 in WA No. 950/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

B. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 133025/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-12-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Anurag Tiwary, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR**

**Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Adjourned to 19.12.2024 on the request of learned additional
solicitor general appearing for the respondent(s).**

**(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**